S
M
S
 S
E
R
IE
S

 with TRIM TRIO crimp type removable
 snap-lock contacts (see contact section).
Ordering information
Connector family SMS 12 GE 3 0 K9
Layout: see page 14
Body variation:
 GE: Solid machined contacts (0.094" or 0.125", see option below)
 SE: Stamped and formed contacts for 0.094" PCB
 RE: Stamped and formed contacts for 0.125" PCB
Design variation:
 3: Straight board mount with female contact
 4: Straight board mount with male contacts
 5: Right angle board mount with female contacts
 6: Right angle board mount with male contacts
Option:
 -: 0.095" for GE3, GE4 and SE variation
 0: 0.125" for GE variation
 3: I2F3/I3F2 flame retardant version for GE variation
Plating indication
SMS Series  |  Board mount Quick Mating (Pitch: 5.08mm - 0.200")
12
Straight board mount with female contacts
Part number
Standard version NFF certifi ed version
Solid machined contacts Stamped & formed contacts Solid machined contacts
PCB thickness 0.094"
PCB tail length 0.135"
PCB thickness 0.125"
PCB tail length 0.165"
PCB thickness 0.094"
PCB tail length 0.135"
PCB thickness 0.125"
PCB tail length 0.173"
PCB thickness 0.094"
PCB tail length 0.135"
SMS2GE3* SMS2GE30* SMS2SE3* SMS2RE3* -
SMS3GE3* SMS3GE30* SMS3SE3* SMS3RE3* SMS3GE33*
SMS4GE3* SMS4GE30* SMS4SE3* SMS4RE3* -
SMS6GE3* SMS6GE30* SMS6SE3* SMS6RE3* SMS6GE33*
SMS9GE3* SMS9GE30* SMS9SE3* SMS9RE3* SMS9GE33*
SMS12GE3* SMS12GE30* SMS12SE3* SMS12RE3* SMS12GE33*
SMS15GE3* SMS15GE30* SMS15SE3* SMS15RE3* SMS15GE33*
SMS18GE3* SMS18GE30* SMS18SE3* SMS18RE3* SMS18GE33*
SMS24GE3* SMS24GE30* SMS24SE3* SMS24RE3* SMS24GE33*
SMS36GE3* SMS36GE30* SMS36SE3* SMS36RE3* SMS36GE33*
Nbr. of contact
Nbr. of discrimination
cavities
A B C D E
2 0 0.433" - 0.751"
0.527"
0.232"3 0 0.637"
0.551"
0.401"
4 0 0.838" 0.598"
6 0
0.637"
0.755"
0.401"
0.429"
9 4 0.952" 0.629"
12 0 1.149" 0.830"
15 8 1.350" 1.027"
18 10
1.551" 1.228"
24 0 0.834" 0.598"
36 0 1.830" 0.598" 2.149" 0.822"
E
B D
0.275"
0.199"